TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM870370

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		01/23/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sportech, LLC (formerly known as Sportech, Inc.)		
Street Address:	10800 175th Ave NW		
City:	Elk River		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55330		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4228606	SPORTECH
Registration Number:	4145387	SPORTECH
Registration Number:	1739448	HOLESHOT PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: trademarks@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 19

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1923 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Scott Kareff (014951-1923)

SIGNATURE: /EC FOR SK/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sportech - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0088

900830188

source=Sportech - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page2.tif source=Sportech - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0089

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 26, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 6806, Frame 0317, Sportech, LLC (formerly known as Sportech, Inc.), a Minnesota limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (excluding, for clarity, any intent-to-use trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the USPTO), which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the USPTO (the "Trademarks") together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

DOC ID - 45511698.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 23, 2024.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Name: Eric Miller

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	App No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Owner of Record ¹	Current Owner
SPORTECH	United States	85/304,434 4/26/2011	4,228,606 10/23/2012	Registered	Sportech, LLC	Sportech, LLC
SPORTECH	United States	85/304,433 4/26/2011	4,145,387 5/22/2012	Registered	Sportech, LLC	Sportech, LLC
HOLESHOT PRODUCTS	United States	74/070,501 6/19/1990	1,739,448 12/15/1992	Cancelled	Sportech, LLC	Sportech, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 01/23/2024

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ Sportech, Inc. was converted to Sportech, LLC post-closing. DOC ID - 45511698.4